34-5/8"
[879 mm]
16-1/2"
[421 mm]
27-1/2"
[700 mm]
1"
[25 mm]
43-1/2"
[1103 mm]
73-1/8"
[1857 mm]
28-1/2"
[723 mm]
1-7/8"
[46 mm]
42"
[1068 mm]
50-3/8"
[1280 mm]
44-3/8"
[1127 mm]
1-5/8"
[41 mm]
6-3/8"
[161 mm]
GAS LINE ACCESS
15-1/2"
[395 mm]
ELECTRICAL
ACCESS
66-3/8"
[686 mm]
TO CENTER OF
REAR VENT
3"
[76] mm
MODEL FRONT WIDTH BACK WIDTH HEIGHT DEPTH VIEWING AREA
PHOENIX42-IFT
Actual Framing Actual Framing Actual Framing Actual Framing
42" x 28-1/2"
[1067 x 724]50-3/8"
[1280]
51-3/8"
[1305]
34-5/8"
[879]
51-3/8"
[1305]
74-1/8"
[1883]
74-5/8"
[1895]
28-1/2”
[724]
28”
[711]
TOP VIEW
LEFT SIDE VIEW
FRONT VIEW
RIGHT SIDE VIEW
Specifications PHOENIX42-IFT
Please consult the manufacturer’s
installation manual for all details and
requirements before making a final
design layout decision.
PHOENIX
TrueView Gas Fireplace
All standoffs measure 1" [25].  Clearance to standoffs is 0".
VENTING
MINIMUM FIREPLACE CLEARANCES
APPLIANCE LOCATION
MANTEL LEG/WALL PROJECTIONS
 Rear vent
One 45° elbow
Horiz Term
 Rear Vent
Two 90° elbows
Horiz TermRear Vent
One 90° elbow
Vert Term
 Top Vent
One 90° elbow
Horiz Term
No elbows
Horiz Term
1" [25 mm] min.
appliance to
combustibles
1" [25 mm]
min. pipe to
combustibles
1" [25 mm]
min. appliance
to combustibles
1" [25 mm]
appliance to
combustibles
Drywall
48"
[1219 mm]
maximum
28"
[712 mm]
52-3/8"
[1330 mm]
50-7/8"
[1292 mm]
28"
[712 mm]
50-7/8"
[1292 mm]
91-5/8"
[2326 mm]
50-7/8"
[1292 mm]
91-5/8"
[2326 mm]
64-3/4"
[1645 mm]
64-3/4"
[1645 mm]
68-1/2"
[1739 mm]
68-1/2"
[1739 mm]
96
-7/
8"
[24
59
 m
m]
50
-7/
8"
[12
92
 m
m]
64-3/4"
[1645 mm]
64-3/4"
[1645 mm]
20-7/8"
[530 mm]
50
-7/
8"
[12
92
 m
m]
91
-5/
8"
[23
26
 m
m]
64-3/4"
[1645 mm]
64-3/4"
[1645 mm]
50-7/8"
[1292 mm]
10"
[254 mm]
12"
[305 mm]
*82"
[2083 mm]
CENTER LINE
*67-3/8"
[1711 mm]
CENTER LINE
81"
[2056 mm]
CENTER LINE
66-3/8"
[1686 mm]
CENTER LINE
*Shows center of vent framing hole for top or rear venting.
The center of the hole is 1" [25] above center of the horizontal vent pipe.
74-5/8"
[1895 mm]
29-3/4"
[1330 mm]
51-1/4"
[1302 mm]
28"
[713 mm]
51-3/8"
[1305 mm]
**
* Frame down to �replace after unit is installed.
** If the inside of the framed cavity is to be �nished, the framing dimensions must
include the �nished surface. If drywall is to be attached to the rear wall, the depth
must be measured from the drywall surface. Add 9-1/4 inches to framing depth for
an elbow vented o� the rear of the appliance.
*
MINIMUM FRAMING DIMENSIONS
5-1/8"
[130]
Top View of
Appliance
Drywall
 1"
[25]
COMBUSTIBLE MANTEL CLEARANCES
  •  12/17
30" minimum
clearance to ceiling
H
V
Measured from
top of opening
Side View
of
Appliance
H Max. V Min.
Inches mm Inches mm
12 305 12 305
13 330 13 330
14 356 14 356
15 381 15 381
16 406 16 406
17 432 17 432
18 457 18 457
AREA TO COMBUSTIBLES
CLEARANCE TO CEILING 30" [762]
NON-COMBUSTIBLE FLOOR 0" [0]
COMBUSTIBLE FLOORING 0" [0]
BEHIND APPLIANCE 1" [25]
SIDES OF APPLIANCE 1" [25]
FRONT OF APPLIANCE 36" [914]
PHOENIX42-IFTSpecifications
HNG/PHOENIX42-IFT_0118
Additional information can be found online at www.heatnglo.com
Product information provided
is not complete and is subject
to change without notice.
Product installation must
adhere strictly to instructions
accompanying product to
avoid risk of fire and potential
injury.
Lakeville, MN             Web: heatnglo.com
952-985-6000
PRODUCT LISTING CODES
US ANSI Z21.50-2016
CAN CSA 2.22-2016
UL307B